Pt. B. D. SHARMA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, ROHTAK

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to this office letter No. UHSR/Exams./AE-III/2022/18447-53 dated 29.09.2022. It is intimated that their examination centre already created for BAMS course at Administrative Block, Pt. B.D. Sharma UHS, Rohtak has been changed & said exams will be got conducted at Pt. Deen Dayal University of Health Sciences, Kutail, Karnal examination centre as detailed below.

Name of Examination	Course	College Name	Shifted to
Centre earlier	Name		
Created			
Administrative Block,	BAMS	CDL College of Ayurveda,	Pt. Deen Dayal
Pt. B.D. Sharma UHS,		Jagadhri	University of Health
Rohtak		LBS Mahila Ayurvedic College,	Sciences, Kutail,
		Bilaspur	Karnal
		S.K. Govt. Ayurvedic College &	
		Hospital, Kurukshetra	

However, rest of schedule of examination centres already created for B.Pharmacy, BPT and Nursing exams will remain the same. The students likely to appear in the examination are hereby advised to reach the examination centre by 12:00 noon on the scheduled dates of examination. The students may be informed accordingly

Sd/-Controller of Examinations

Dated: 03.10.2022

Endst. No. UHSR/Exams/AE-III/22/18617-627

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please.

- 1. The Director, Pt. B.D. Sharma, PGIMS, Rohtak (Administrative Block, UHS, Rohtak).
- 2. The Director, Pt. Deen Dayal University of Health Sciences, Kutail, Karnal.
- 3. The Principal, S.K.Govt. Ayurvedic College & Hospital, Kurukshetra.
- 4. The Principal, CDL College of Ayurveda, Jagadhri.
- 5. The Principal, LBS Mahila Ayurvedic College, Bilaspur.
- 6. The Centre Supdt. of Concerned Examination Centres.
- 7. The CPA to COE, Pt. B.D. Sharma, UHS, Rohtak.
- 8. The Supdt. (Secrecy Section), Examination Branch, Pt. BDS UHS Rohtak.
- 9. Dealing official on AE-I(I), AE-II(ES) & AE-III (P) seat, Exams. Branch, Pt. BDS UHS Rohtak.

Sd/-Supdt. (Exams.) For: Controller of Examinations